
1222 Putne Road, Brattleboro, VT 05304 Buildin Number: VT8102 
THIS AGREEMENT. made and entered into this date by and between 1222 Putney Road, LLC 
whose address is: 129 Robin Hill Road, 

West Townshend, VT 05359 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and, The UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government; 

WHEREAS. the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease 
is amended, as follows: 

1. The Government started shell and operating rent, per Supplemental lease Agreement number 1, on 
February 7, 2012. The Government hereby establishes the date of acceptance and Substantial 
Completion of the demised premises, and the date to start the Tenant Improvement rTI") 
reconciliation, as September 7. 2013. 

2. Paragraph 1 of the SF-2 is hereby amended to decrease the RSF by nine (9) SF and the USF by 
seven (7) SF per the Fire Protection and Life Safety enhancements made to the building and a wall 
being moved into the Government's space. The new RSF and USF are 1,391and1,141, 
respectively. 

3. Paragraph 1 of the SF-2 is hereby amended to strike the address of the Leased Premises noted in the 
first sentence and replace the language with the following: Vermont Building, 1222 Putney Road, 
Suite #206, Brattleboro, VT 05304. 

Continued on Page 2. 

eir names as of the above date. 

LESS 

BY 

UNITE . . - . - . GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

BY Lease Contracting Officer 
... •e I - f ' •" Iii ~ 

"" 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 


LEASE AMENDMENT 


AOORESS OF PREMISES: 

AMENDMENT CATE 

N0.3 .J, N. /6 ) O/ 
TO LEASE NO. 

LVT04814 

GSA DC 68-1176 (5PEEM computer generated fomi:JAN 92) GSA FORM 276 JUL671FEB92 



Lease Amendment No. 3 
Lease No. L VT04814 Page2 

4. 	The total amount of Tl to be reconciled is $7,030.00. Amortization of this amount, notwithstanding the 5­
year term stated in Paragraph 14 of the SF2, will be effective over a 41-month period from September 7, 
2013 through February 6, 2017 (the remaining firm term). Paragraph 4 of the SF-2 is hereby deleted in its 
entirety and the following language, which includes the final Tl reconciliation and incorporates Paragraph 2 
changes above, is substituted therefore: 

"4. THE GOVERNMENT SHALL PAY to the Lessor, commencing on September 7, 2013, rent as 
follows: 

September 7, 2013- February 6, 2017: Annual rent of $38,929.78 payable at the rate of 
$3,244.15 per month in arrears and subject to CPI calculations per Paragraph 4.3 of the 
Solicitation For Offers Number 7VT2008, dated November 2009 (hereinafter, the "SFO"), 

February 7, 2017- February 6, 2022: Annual rent of $39, 177.08 payable at the rate of 
$3,264.76 per month in arrears and subject to CPI calculations per Paragraph 4.3 of the SFO, via 
Electronic Funds Transfer to: 

1222 Putney Road, LLC 
129 Robin Hill Road 
VVestTownsend, Verrnont05359 

Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated on a per diem basis." 

5. 	 Paragraph 9 of the SF-2 is hereby amended to strike the stated Percentage of Occupancy per the changes 
to the RSF in Paragraph 1 of the SF-2 noted above; the new Percentage of Occupancy is 7.4306%. 

6. 	Paragraph 1 Oof the SF-2 is hereby amended to strike the stated Operating Cost Base per the changes to 
the RSF in Paragraph 1 of the SF-2 noted above; the new Operating Cost Base is $6.168.65 as of sn/13. 
The new base year is 2013 and the next CPI increase is due 2n114. 

7. 	Paragraph 13, Notices, of the SF-2 is amended to strike the current address for the Lessor notifications and 
replace it with the following address: 

1222 Putney Road, LLC 
PO Box 1352 
\/Vest Townshend, Vennont05359 

8. Paragraph 16 of the SF-2 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

"16. COMMIS T: The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease 
co~f f the firm term value of this lease. The total amount of the commission 
is ---·nthly rent of $3,059.79 x 19 months plus monthly rent of $3,244.15 x 41 months, 
multiplied by . Any change in the firm term value of this Lease caused by the use of the Tenant 
Improvements Allowance shall be reflected in a Lease Amendment and the total commission to be paid 
to the Broker shall be amended as such. The Lessor shall pay the Broker no additionaJ commissions 

Continued on Page 3. 

INITIALS: 
LES'SoR 



Lease Amendment No. 3 
Lease No. LVT04814 Page3 

associated with this lease transaction. In accorda~mmission and Commission 
Credit" paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego - of the commission that it is 
entitled t~n connection with this lease transaction ("Commission Credit'').~mission 
Credit is ~ The Lessor agrees to pay the balance of the Commission of ~(half at lease 
execution and half at lease occupancy) to the Broker in accordance with the "Broker Commission and 
Commission Credit" paragraph in the SFO attached to and forming a part of this lease. Notwithstanding 
Paragraph 4 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be 
reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the 
first month of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent: 

First month's rental payment of $3,059.79 minus Commission Credit of - equals ­
adjusted first month's rent. 

No further adjustments related to this commission shall be made to the rental rate." 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in full force and effect. 

INITlALS: 
LESSOR 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVT04814-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



