
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEl'vIBNT AL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 
I 

OLEASENO. 
LVT04814 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
1222 Putney Road, Brattleboro, VT 05304 

HIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between RIDGE VENTURES Ill, LP 

hose address is 205 MAIN STREET 
NEW LONDON, NH 03257 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended as follows: 

1. Paragraph 2 of the Lease, "Term", is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in its place: 

"To have and to hold the said Premises with their appurtenances for a term commencing on February 7, 
2012 and continuing through to February 6, 2022, unless further extended or terminated sooner as provided 
herein or as may be allowed at law or in equity (the "Lease Term"). 

2. To amend Paragraph 4 of the Lease, to provide for a partial rent commencement consisting only of the Shell 
Rent and Operating Cost Base by stril<ing "Years 1 through 5: Annual rent of $45,435.29 payable at the rate of 
$3,786.27 per month", and substituting herein the following: 

""Years 1 through 5: Annual rent of $36,717.48 payable at the rate of $3,059.79 per month" 

Continued on Page 2 

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the pmiies hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

LESSOR Lf7 

AME OF SIGNER 
' CJ /'") ' J ', /r r 1 " .. /\Ji ('_,.,(__ 

UN1TED ST ATES OF AMERICA 

Previous edition is not usable 

AME OP SIGNER 

homas McNaughton 


FFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER 
Leasing Contracting Officer 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006) 



Supplemental Lease Agreement No. l 
Lease No. LVT04814 

3. The Lessor and the Government acknowledge that a Broker Commission Credit is due to the 
Government pursuant to Paragraph 16 of the Lease. Said credit is not yet due and payable until 
the final Tenant Improvement Allowance has been reconciled and approved by the Government. 
Upon reconciliation, a Lease Amendment will be executed, setting forth the amount of the 
Broker Commission Credit actually due to the Government. 

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in force and effect. 

Initials: rytJ & 
Lessor 

-::.-L"--"­

Page 2 of2 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVT04814-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



